

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 VENDOR RANKING

Run Date: 05/20/14
 Page: 301 1

Bid Order: 301 Contract ID: 90-1491-070
 Letting Date: 140519 1:00 P.M.
 Letting Status: AWARD RECOMMENDED to PROGRESSIVE STRUCTURES, LLC
 Contract Period: 5 WORK DAYS Late Start Date: 05/21/14

Primary County: WAPELLO
 No Established DBE Goal

Project: STPN-149-1(70)--2J-90
 Work Type: PIPE CULVERTS
 County: WAPELLO Prj Awd Amt: \$144,670.50
 Route: IOWA 149
 Location: APPROX. 2 MILES N. OF US 63

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	PR268 PROGRESSIVE STRUCTURES, LLC	\$ 144,670.50	100.00 %
2	JA250 JASPER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	\$ 169,522.00	117.17 %
3	PO085 PORTZEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 199,820.50	138.12 %

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 05/20/14
 Page: 301 2

Bid Order: 301
 Letting Date: 05/19/14 1:00 P.M.

Contract ID: 90-1491-070

Primary County: WAPELLO

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) PR268 PROGRESSIVE STRUCTURES, LLC		(2) JA250 JASPER CONST. SERVICES, INC.		(3) PO085 PORTZEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS								
0010 2115-0100000 MODIFIED SUBBASE	36.000	CY	45.00000	1620.00	43.00000	1548.00	80.00000	2880.00
0020 2121-7425010 GRANULAR SHOULDERS, TYPE A	26.000	TON	50.00000	1300.00	50.00000	1300.00	55.00000	1430.00
0030 2401-6745650 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES		LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	14000.00000	14000.00
0040 2402-2720100 EXCAVATION, CLASS 20, FOR ROADWAY PIPE CULVERT	190.000	CY	25.00000	4750.00	20.00000	3800.00	35.00000	6650.00
0050 2416-0100060 APRONS, CONCRETE, 60 IN. DIA.	4.000	EACH	2500.00000	10000.00	2300.00000	9200.00	3500.00000	14000.00
0060 2416-1180060 CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 60 IN. DIA.	80.000	LF	210.00000	16800.00	185.00000	14800.00	425.00000	34000.00
0080 2507-3250005 ENGINEERING FABRIC	54.000	SY	3.00000	162.00	3.50000	189.00	10.00000	540.00
0090 2507-6800061 REVTMENT, CLASS E	38.400	TON	35.00000	1344.00	50.00000	1920.00	95.00000	3648.00
0100 2510-6745850 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	94.000	SY	18.00000	1692.00	20.00000	1880.00	20.00000	1880.00
0110 2527-9263109 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED	1.050	STA	400.00000	420.00	300.00000	315.00	500.00000	525.00
0120 2528-8445110 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	2375.00000	2375.00	2200.00000	2200.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0130 2528-8445113 FLAGGERS	10.000	EACH	345.00000	3450.00	345.00000	3450.00	345.00000	3450.00
0140 2533-4980005 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	26000.00000	26000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0150 2602-0000020 SILT FENCE	100.000	LF	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00	8.00000	800.00
0160 2602-0000071 REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECKS	100.000	LF	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	2.00000	200.00
0170 2602-0000312 PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 12 IN. DIA.	100.000	LF	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00	10.00000	1000.00
0180 2602-0000320 PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 20 IN. DIA.	100.000	LF	6.00000	600.00	6.00000	600.00	11.00000	1100.00

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 05/20/14
 Page: 301 3

Bid Order: 301
 Letting Date: 05/19/14 1:00 P.M.

Contract ID: 90-1491-070

Primary County: WAPELLO

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
=====							
		(1) PR268		(2) JA250		(3) PO085	
		PROGRESSIVE STRUCTURES, LLC		JASPER CONST. SERVICES, INC.		PORTZEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
0181 2402-0425040	162.500 CY	35.00000	5687.50	36.00000	5850.00	55.00000	8937.50
FLOODED BACKFILL							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	83,300.50	\$	108,152.00	\$	138,540.50

SECTION 0002	ALTERNATE 'AA' OPTION 1:	PCC PAVEMENT	BID THIS SECTION	IF ALTERNATE 'AA' OPTION 1 IS CHOSEN			
0190 2301-1033095	94.000 SY					120.00000	11280.00
STANDARD OR SLIP FORM PORTLAND CEMENT							
CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C, CLASS 3							
DURABILITY, 9.5 IN.							
SECTION TOTALS		\$		\$		\$	11,280.00

SECTION 0003	ALTERNATE 'AA' OPTION 2:	HMA PAVEMENT	BID THIS SECTION	IF ALTERNATE 'AA' OPTION 2 IS CHOSEN			
0200 2303-0042500	63.000 TON	100.00000	6300.00	100.00000	6300.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE (3,000,000							
ESAL), INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 1/2 IN. MIX							
0210 2303-0043504	7.700 TON	100.00000	770.00	100.00000	770.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE (3,000,000							
ESAL), SURFACE COURSE, 1/2 IN. MIX,							
FRICTION L-4							
0220 2303-0246422	4.300 TON	1000.00000	4300.00	1000.00000	4300.00		
ASPHALT BINDER, PG 64-22							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	11,370.00	\$	11,370.00	\$	

SECTION 0004	CONTRACT ITEMS						
0230 2528-5160100	5.000 CDAY	10000.00000	50000.00	10000.00000	50000.00	10000.00000	50000.00
CRITICAL CLOSURE ACTIVITY INCENTIVE							
PAYMENT (OR DISINCENTIVE ASSESSMENT)							
FOR SITE 01							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00

CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	144,670.50	\$	169,522.00	\$	199,820.50
=====							